

5 Davis Farm Rd., Portland ME 04103 | consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

April 2, 2019

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Amendment 1 to Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania Company and Onvoy, LLC.; Docket A-2018-3006267

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On November 30, 2018, Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania Company filed an Interconnection Agreement with Onvoy, LLC in the above referenced docket.

Enclosed for filing, please find Amendment 1 to this agreement which amends the agreement such that Section 9 now correctly references the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency.

Please contact Beth Westman at 207.535.4249 or beth.westman@consolidated.com with any questions or concerns regarding this filing.

Regards,

Sarah A. Davis

Senior Director, Wholesale Strategies

Consolidated Communications

207-535-4188

Amendment No. 1 to Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania Company and Onvoy, LLC For the State of Pennsylvania

This Amendment No. 1 is effective this 2nd day of April, 2019 by and between Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania Company ("Consolidated"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 121 South 17th Street, Mattoon, Illinois 61938, and Onvoy, LLC ("Onvoy"), a Minnesota limited liability company, having an office at 550 W. Adams St., Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60661 (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties") signed November 1, 2018 (the "Agreement").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consolidated and Onvoy entered into The Agreement which was approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission ("PA PUC") in an Opinion and Order dated on January 17, 2019 in Docket A-2018-3006267;

WHEREAS, in the Order, the PA PUC ordered that the Parties amend the agreement to correct the reference in Section 9 to reference the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency;

WHEREAS, consistent with the Order Consolidated and Onvoy agree to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

AGREEMENT

- 1. Consolidated and Onvoy wish to amend the Agreement by removing Section 1.1 of Attachment 9 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
- 1.1 CLEC shall adhere to the rules applicable to the provisioning of 9-1-1 emergency services as defined by the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency (PEMA).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties intending to be legally bound, have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth below, in multiple counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Consolidated Communications	Onvoy, LLC
Of Pennsylvania Company	Eyle V. Bertrand
Sarah A. Davis	B1691B160EA9420
Senior Director of Government Affairs	VP-Network Optimization/
	Procurement Management
Date: 4/2/2019	Date: 4/2/2019